



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03240411 April 11, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E3X81-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, SANTA ROSA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 06/30/25 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42214237220 (*)
Contract Desc: MILTON OPS MAINTENANCE - OUTFALL DITCH MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$232,773.25	100.00%
2	JESSICA SHARPTON CONTRACTING LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$271,194.27	116.51%
3	MOVING EARTH INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$329,661.00	141.62%
4	HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$341,219.50	146.59%
5	GRAZE SOLUTIONS LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$371,572.75	159.63%
6	GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$404,840.00	173.92%
7	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$937,116.00	402.59%
8	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,099,123.49	472.19%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240411 April 11, 2024 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E3X81-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, SANTA ROSA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 06/30/25 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42214237220 (*)

Contract Descr: MILTON OPS MAINTENANCE - OUTFALL DITCH MAINTENANCE

The Improvements under this Work Document-Driven Contract consist of cleaning vegetation and sediment from outfall ditches for the state roadway system within Santa Rosa County. This work includes removal of fallen trees, remove or mulch woody vegetation, remove or mulch overhanging limbs, remove sediment from concrete ditches and remove other debris located within the outfall ditch areas to maintain maximum drainage functionality. Sediment removal is limited to the concrete ditch bottoms where sediment exceeds 3 inches in depth. The ditch width specified in the pay item(s) shall include both the ditch bottom width and the previously maintained side slope. No grading is anticipated for this contract. Access to ditches may be limited, therefore, plan to perform all work within the limits of the ditch. If right of entry is required, the contractor is responsible for obtaining permission from adjacent landowners and restoring the property to original condition at no cost to the Department. Non-woody vegetation may be left on-site after cutting. Onsite disposal of mulched woody vegetation will be allowed provided there are no downstream drainage structures present, and mulch does not exceed one and one-half (1.5) inches in depth at any location. Maintenance of traffic and mobilization are incidental to the pay items listed.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(2) JESSICA SHARPTON CONTRACTING LLC		(3) MOVING EARTH INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF)								
0005 E111 1 2 DITCH AND CANAL, CLEANING, 15'-30' WIDE		46,234.000 LF	3.00000	138,702.00	3.23000	149,335.82	4.00000	184,936.00
0010 E111 1 3 DITCH AND CANAL, CLEANING, GREATER THAN 30' WIDE		28,945.000 LF	3.25000	94,071.25	4.21000	121,858.45	5.00000	144,725.00
0001 ROADSIDE DITCHES- Section Totals: CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF)				\$232,773.25		\$271,194.27		\$329,661.00

Contract Grand Totals:	\$232,773.25	\$271,194.27	329,661.00
-------------------------------	---------------------	---------------------	-------------------



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240411 April 11, 2024

Call Order: 006

Contract: E3X81-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(5) GRAZE SOLUTIONS LLC		(6) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF								
0005 E111 1 2 DITCH AND CANAL, CLEANING, 15'-30' WIDE		46,234.000 LF	4.25000	196,494.50	4.75000	219,611.50	5.00000	231,170.00
0010 E111 1 3 DITCH AND CANAL, CLEANING, GREATER THAN 30' WIDE		28,945.000 LF	5.00000	144,725.00	5.25000	151,961.25	6.00000	173,670.00
0001 ROADSIDE DITCHES- Section Totals: CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF)				\$341,219.50		\$371,572.75		\$404,840.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$341,219.50		\$371,572.75		404,840.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240411 April 11, 2024

Call Order: 006

Contract: E3X81-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(8) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF								
0005 E111 1 2 DITCH AND CANAL, CLEANING, 15'-30' WIDE		46,234.000 LF	9.00000	416,106.00	12.31000	569,140.54		
0010 E111 1 3 DITCH AND CANAL, CLEANING, GREATER THAN 30' WIDE		28,945.000 LF	18.00000	521,010.00	18.31000	529,982.95		
0001 ROADSIDE DITCHES- Section Totals: CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF)			\$937,116.00		\$1,099,123.49			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$937,116.00		\$1,099,123.49			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240411 April 11, 2024 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E3X81-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.